Page <1> V1.002/02/21
Unidirectional and Bidirectional
Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressor
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
Element14.com/multicomp-pro
Features
•  Peak power dissipation 400W @10 x 1000μs Pulse

at Vrwm
Unidirectional Bidirectional Vrwm (V) VBR MIN
(V)
VBR MAX
(V)
It
(mA)
Vc
(V)
Ipp
(A)
Ir
(μA)
SMAJ5.0A SMAJ5.0CA HE TE 5 6.4 7 10 9.2 43.5 800
SMAJ6.0A - HG TG 6 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 38.8 800
SMAJ6.5A - HK TK 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 35.7 500
- SMAJ7.0CA HM TM 7 7.78 8.6 10 12 33.3 200

Reverse
Leakage
at Vrwm
Unidirectional Bidirectional Vrwm (V) VBR MIN
(V)
VBR MAX
(V)
It
(mA)
Vc
(V)
Ipp
(A)
Ir
(μA)
SMAJ7.5A - HP TP 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 31 100
SMAJ8.5A - HT TT 8.5 9.44 10.4 1 14.4 27.7 20
- SMAJ9.0CA HV TV 9 10 11.1 1 15.4 26 10
SMAJ10A SMAJ10CA HX TX 10 11.1 12.3 1 17 23.5 5
- SMAJ11CA HZ TZ 11 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 22 1
SMAJ12A SMAJ12CA IE IE 12 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 20.1 1
SMAJ13A SMAJ13CA IG UG 13 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 18.6 1
SMAJ15A SMAJ15CA IM UM 15 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 18.4 1
SMAJ16A - IP UP 16 17.8 19.7 1 26 15.4 1
SMAJ18A SMAJ18CA IT UT 18 20 22.1 1 29.2 13.7 1
SMAJ20A SMAJ20CA IV UV 20 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 12.3 1
SMAJ22A - IX UX 22 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 11.3 1
SMAJ24A SMAJ24CA IZ UZ 24 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 10.3 1
SMAJ26A SMAJ26CA JE VE 26 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 9.5 1
SMAJ28A - JG VG 28 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 8.8 1
SMAJ30A SMAJ30CA JK VK 30 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 8.3 1
SMAJ33A SMAJ33CA JM VM 33 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 7.5 1
SMAJ36A SMAJ36CA JP VP 36 40 44.2 1 58.1 6.9 1
SMAJ40A SMAJ40CA JR VR 40 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 6.2 1
- SMAJ43CA JT VT 43 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 5.8 1
- SMAJ48CA JX VX 48 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 5.2 1
SMAJ51A SMAJ51CA JZ VZ 51 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 4.9 1
SMAJ54A SMAJ54CA RE WE 54 60 71.1 1 87.1 4.6 1
SMAJ58A SMAJ58CA RG WG 58 66.4 71.2 1 93.6 4.3 1
SMAJ60A - RK WK 60 66.7 73 1 90.8 4.1 1
SMAJ64A - RM WM 64 71.1 78.6 1 10.3 3.9 1
SMAJ120A - SG XG 120 133 147 1 193 2.1 1
SMAJ150A SMAJ150CA SM XM 150 167 185 1 243 1.6 1
Note: 1. For Bi-directional type having Vrwm of 10 Volts and less, the Ir limit is double.